3-Jan-15

3-Jan-15

3-Jan-15
3-Jan-15

3-Jan-15
3-Jan-15
3-Jan-15
3-Jan-15
3-Jan-15
3-Jan-15
3-Jan-15
5-Jan-15
5-Jan-15

6-Jan-15
7-Jan-15

8-Jan-15
10-Jan-15
10-Jan-15
10-Jan-15

10-Jan-15

Bassett, James
Jones, Anwawn

Smith, Aaron
Smith, Aaron

Choi, Stephen
Estrada, Brett
Sarno, Benjamin
Pereznegron, Jose
Chan, Wing
Maruca, Tina
Gonzales, Susana
Wright, Kevin
Price, Ghitonna

Ransom Ill, Michael
Ervin, Misha

Baddie, Melissa
Aguilar, Roland
Walterhouse, Ryan

Parlette, Nancy

Price, Ghitonna

“Serial Po

8596

8783
8783

9014
8304
8900
8919
4818
4819
4774
7691
3982

9145
4580

9039
9256
9338
3894

3982

Sergeant of Police
Sergeant of Police

Sergeant of Police
Sergeant of Police

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Police Evidence
Technician

Police Evidence
Technician

Police Records
Specialist
Sergeant of Police

Police Communications
Supervisor

Police Officer

Police Communications
Dispatcher

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police communications
Supervisor
Police Communications
Supervisor

Oakland Police Départment

OFFICE OF CHIEF OF POLICE

Personnel Order 01-15
03 Jan 15-16 Jan 15

o
108120

108110

108110
108120

106210
108150
108140
103310
108150
108120
106210
103240
103310

103240
106210

108140
108130
108130
103310

103310

Patrol Area 1-PSO 2
Patrol Area 1-1A-2100

Patrol Area 1-PSO 1
Area 2 Resource

Medical Unit
Patrol Area 2-5A-2100

Patrol Area 2-4B-1400
(84)

Comm 2nd Watch
Squad B

Patrol Area 2-5B-0600

Patrol Area 1-2A-2200
Personnel Section
Records Division

Comm 3rd Watch
Squad A

Records Division
Medical Unit

Patrol Area 2-PSO 4
Patrol Area 1-PSO 3
Patrol Area 1-3A-1400
(84)

Comm 2nd Watch
Squad B

Comm - 3rd Watch
Squad A

10of6

o

108130

108110

108120
108120

108130

102330

108140

103310

108120

108130

107510

106610

103310

108120
103310

108140
108140
108140
103310

103310

Area 3 Resburce
Patrol Area 1-PSO 1

Area 2 Resource
Patrol Area 1-PSO 2

Patrol Area 1-3B-1400
(84)
CID - Felony Assault

Patrol Area 2-4B-1400
(84)

Comm 2nd Watch
Squad A

Patrol Area 1-2A-2200

Patrol Area 1-3A-0600
Traffic Investigation
Recruit & Background

Comm 3rd Watch
Squad A

Patrol Area 1-CRT 2
Comm - 2nd Watch
Squad A

Patrol Area 2-PSO 4
Patrol Area 2-4A-0700
Patrol Area 2-4B-1400
(84)

Comm 2nd Watch
Squad A

Comm - 1st Watch
Squad A

Reasol
Begin Extended Loan Status
Expires 03 Apr 14

Begin Extended Loan Status
Expires 03 Apr 14

End Extended Loan Status
Begin Extended Loan Status
Expires 03 Apr 14

Begin Transitional Assignment

Begin Extended Loan Status
Expires 05 Feb 15

End Transitional Assignment
Reassignment

Reassignment

Reassignment

Reassighment

Transfer Transitional Assignment

Begin Transitional Assignment

End Transitional Assighment
End Extended Leave Status

End Transitional Assignment
Completed FTO
Reassignment

Reassignment

Reassignment



[TRANSFERS . " = .. =~
Name

Date
10-Jan-15

10-Jan-15
10-Jan-15
10-Jan-15
10-Jan-15
10-Jan-15
10-Jan-15
10-Jan-15
10-Jan-15
10-Jan-15
10-Jan-15
10-dan-15
10-Jan-15
10-Jan-15
10-Jan-15
10-Jan-15
10-Jan-15

10-Jan-15

Adel, Miana
Bauer, Michele
Borrero, Antoinette
Carter, Erin
Friend, Nicole
Harrison, Ashlee
Hartwell, Nicole
Hernandez, Irma
Ingram, Karlané
Jimenez, Angelica
Kelly, Davina
Lam, Jeffrey
Lethridge, Aneure
McNab, Kent

Payton, Jessica

Shagovac, Stephanie

Smith, Anita

Topacio, Patricia

4379

4710

4704

4703

4744

4792

4725

4754

4791

4705

4665

4708

4796

3349

4544

4790

4545

4412

al Position

Police Communications
Dispatcher
Police Communications
Dispatcher
Police Communications
Dispatcher
Police Communications
Dispatcher
Police Communications

- Dispatcher

Police Communications
Dispatcher

Police communications
Dispatcher

Police Communications
Dispatcher

Police Communications
Dispatcher

Police Communications
Dispatcher

Police Communications
Dispatcher ’
Police Communications
Dispatcher

Police Communications
Dispatcher

Police Communications
Dispatcher

Police Communications
Dispatcher

“Police Communications

Dispatcher
Police Communications
Dispatcher
Police Communications
Dispatcher

Oakland Police Department
OFFICE OF CHIEF OF POLICE

Personnel Order 01-15
03Jan15-16Jan 15

‘From
103310

103310
103310
103310
103310
103310
103310
103310
103310
103310
103310
103310
103310
103310
103310
103310
103310

103310

Comm 1st Watch
Squad A

Comm 1st Watch
Squad B

Comm 3rd Watch
Squad A

Comm 1st Watch
Squad B

Comm 3rd Watch
Squad A
Communications
Coordinator
Comm 2nd Watch
Squad A

Comm 3rd Watch
Squad B
Communications
Coordinator
Comm 2nd Watch
Squad B

Comm 1st Watch
Squad B '
Comm 3rd Watch
Squad B
Communications
Coordinator
Comm 3rd Watch
Squad B

Comm 3rd Watch
Squad A

Comm 1st Watch
Squad A

Comm 2nd Watch
Squad A

Comm 2nd Watch
Squad B

20of6

To

103310 Comm - 1st Watch

103310
103310
103310
103310
103310
103310
103310
103310
103310
103310

103310

-+ 103310

103310

103310

103310

103310

103310

Squad B

Comm 3rd Watch
Squad B

Comm 3rd Watch
Squad B

Comm 3rd Watch
Squad A

Comm 3rd Watch
Squad B

Comm - 1st Watch
Squad A

Comm 3rd Watch
Squad B

Comm 2nd Watch
Squad B

Comm 2nd Watch
Squad B

Comm 3rd Watch
Squad B

Comm 3rd Watch
Squad A

Comm 2nd Waich
Squad B

Comm 1st Watch
Squad B

Comm 3rd Watch
Squad A

Comm 2nd Watch
Squad A

Comm 1st Watch
Squad B

Comm 3rd Watch
Squad A

Comm 2nd Watch
Squad A

eason
Reassignment

Reassignment
Reassignment
Reassignment
Reassighment
Reassignment
Reassignment
Reassignment
Reassignment
Reassignment
Reassignment
Reassighment
Reassignment
Reassignment

Reassighment

* Reassignment

Reassignment

Reassignment

- 5‘,{'}& 1 '\'ii'g)-\
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Oakland Police Department
OFFICE OF CHIEF OF POLICE
Personnel Order 01-15
03 Jan 15 - 16 Jan 15

ITRANSFERS P il
Date Name osition From To Reason
10-Jan-15 Valdivieso, Stephanie 4751 Police Communications 103310 Comm 3rd Watch 103310 Comm - 1st Watch Reassignment
Dispatcher Squad B Squad B
10-Jan-15 Vaughn, Valarie 4015 Police Communications 103310 Comm 3rd Watch 103310 Comm 2nd Waich Reassignment
Dispatcher Squad A Squad A
10-Jan-15 Williams-Pierre, Nikita 4430 Police communications 103310 CID - Theft Misd 103310 Comm 3rd Watch Reassignment
Dispatcher Crimes Squad B End Transitional Assignment
10-Jan-15  Williams-Pierre, Nikita 4430 Police communications 103310 Comm 3rd Watch 103310 CID - Theft Misd Begin Transitional Assighment
Dispatcher Squad B Crimes
10Jan 15 Young-Richards, 4579 Police Communications 103310 Comm 3rd Watch 103310 Comm 2nd Watch Reassignment
Taloria Dispatcher Squad A Squad B
10-Jan-15  Gonzalez, Sonia 4799 . Police Communications 103310 Comm 1st Watch Squad A 103310 Comm 3rd Watch Squad Reassignment
Operator A
12-Jan-15 Jones, Selina 4542 Police Records Specialist 106210 Personnel 103242 Records Report Repro -  End Transitional Assignment
2nd Watch
13-Jan-15  Elias, Pedro 8881 Police Officer 1081560 Patrol Area 2-PSO 5 108150 Patrol Area 2-PSO 5 End Transitional Assignment
14-dan-15  Seay, William 9052 Police Officer 102350 YSS -Team 3 102350 YSS - Team 3 Begin Transitional Assignment
16-Jan-15 = Alaura, Brian 8396 Sergeant of Police 106210 Medical Unit 108120 Patrol Area 1-2B-2200 End Extended Leave Status
~ Date Name Serial Position To Reason
NONE TO REPORT ‘
Date Name Serial Position From To Reason

NONE TO REPORT

'SEPARATIONS
Date Name
2-Jan-15  Bell, Victoria

From eason

103130 Animal Control Unit

4826 Volunteer Program
Specialist Il

City Transfer

/SEPARATIONS . . = .~

Date Name Serial Position From Reason

02 Jan 15 Hocking, Elena 4591 Animal Control Officer 103130 Animal Control City Transfer
, Supervisory

2-Jan-15  Alemanni, Hilary 4591 Animal Control Officer 103130 Animal Control Unit City Transfer

2-Jan-15  Ayala Jr., Leopoldo = 4697 Animal Control Officer 103130 Animal Control Unit City Transfer

2-Jan-15  Butler, Bradley 4836 Animal Control Officer 103130 Animal Control Unit City Transfer

30f6



Oakland Police Department
OFFICE OF CHIEF OF POLICE
- Personnel Order 01-15
03 Jan15-16 Jan 15

Services Employee

4 0f 6

'SEPARATIONS = = 3 Yo o e

Date Name Serial Position From Reason
2-Jan-15  Coleman, Jessica 4735 Animal Control Officer 103130 Animal Control Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15 = Howes, Amanda 4749 Animal Control Officer 103130 Animal Control Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15  Ip, Ka 4841 Animal Control Officer 103130 Animal Control Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15  Lotane-Makalani, 4848 Animal Control Officer 103130 Animal Control Unit City Transfer

Olinge
2-Jan-16  Luo, Jian 4837 Animal Control Officer 103130 Animal Control Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15  Pan, Jackie 4598 Animal Control Officer 103130 Animal Control Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15  Pereira, Paula 4734 Animal Control Officer 103130 Animal Control Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15  Sanchez, Evelyn 4736  Animal Control Officer 103130 Animal Control Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15  Bryant, Brittiany Animal Care Attendant 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15  Calderon-Madera J r.} Animal Care Attendant 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
Dennis
2-Jan-15  Abraham, Renee 4746 - Police Records 103130 Animal Control Unit City Transfer
Specialist
2-Jan-15 Escobar, Denise 4259 Police Records 103130 Animal Control Unit City Transfer
} Specialist -

2-Jan-15 Lo, Tsz 4824 Veterinary Technician 103130 Veterinary Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15  Cline, Martha Animal Care Attendant 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-16  Coleman, Tammy Animal Care Attendant 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15  Crow, Chelsey Animal Care Attendant 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15  Farley, Diana Animal Care Attendant 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15  Garcia, Evelyn Animal Care Attendant 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15  Grogen, Debra Animal Care Attendant 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15  Hardaway, Dymin Animal Care Attendant 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15 MacDonald, Montana Animal Care Attendant 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15 Ortiz, Kenya Animal Care Attendant. 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15 Richie, Brianna Animal Care Attendant 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15 Rios, Rocio Animal Care Attendant 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15 Rubio, Reilla Animal Care Attendant 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15  Sahagun, Lorena Animal Care Attendant 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15  Siu, Guiman Animal Care Attendant -~ 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15 - Tapes, Eric Animal Care Attendant 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
- 2-Jan-15 - Tierry, Katherine Animal Care Attendant 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15. Watanabe, Shigeo Animal Care Attendant = 103130 Animal Care Unit City Transfer
2-Jan-15  Calhoon, Derek Temporary Contract 103130 Veterinary Unit City Transfer



Oakland Police Department

' OFFICE OF CHIEF OF POLICE

|SEPARATIONS .. =
Date Name
2-Jan-15  Kisamov, Bela

Temporary Contract
Services Employee

2-Jan-15  Singer, Carl Temporary Contract
: Services Employee

3-Jan-15 Castillo, Brian 9270 Police Officer

Date Name Serial Position

4-Jan-15  Gonsalves, Jessica 4723 Police Communications
Dispatcher

4-Jan-15 Ventura, Estella 4727 Police Communications

’ Dispatcher

12-Jan-15 Patsch, Joseph 9432 Police Officer Training

Date Name Serial Position

20-Sep-15 Hinojosa, Carina 4420 Police Communications
Dispatcher

15-Nov-14 Blue, Annette 4816 Police Services

: Technician |1
- 15-Nov-14 Ramirez, Christian 4820 Police Services
: . Technician Il

27-Dec-14 Forneris Ill, Louis 9323 Police Officer

27-Dec-14 Gaskin, Kyle 9325 Police Officer

27-Dec-14 Godchaux, Kevin 9326 Police Officer

27-Dec-14 LoVerde, Giovanni 9370 Police Officer.

27-Dec-14 Howard, Stephanie’ 4817 Police Evidence
Technician

29-Dec-14 ' Bicker, Andrew 8942 Police Officer

29-Dec-14 Budgin, Bryan 9083 Police Officer

29-Dec-14 Ko, Barry 8217 Police Officer

/AMENDMENT: e
Date Name Serial Position
29-Dec-14 - Luty, Andrew 7766 Police Officer

Serial Positon =

From

Personnel Order 01-15
03 Jan 15 -16 Jan 15

From
103130 Veterinary Unit

103130 Veterinary Unit

108150 Patrol Area 2-5A-2100

Comm - 3rd Watch
Squad A
Patrol Area 1-3A-0600

Patrol Area 2-58-0600

Patrol Area 1-1B-1400
Patrol Area 1-PSO 1
Patrol Area 1-PSO 3
Patrol Area 2-5A-2100
Patrol Area 2-5B-0600

Patrol Area 1-PSO 1
Patrol Area 1-2A-0700

103310 Comm - 3rd Watch,

Squad B
103310 Comm - 2nd Watch

Squad B
103430 Recruit Training
106610 Rec & Back Admin 103310
108010 BFO Admin 108130
108010 BFO Admin 108150
108140 Patrol Area 2-PSO 4 108110
108140 Patrol Area 2-PSO 4 108110
108140 Patrol Area 2-CRT 4 108130
108150 Patrol Area 2-5B-2100 108150
108130 Patrol Area 1-3A-0600 108150
108110 Patrol Area 1-PSO 1 108110
106210 Medical Unit 108120
107510 Traffic Investigation 107510

107510 Vech Enfor Aband Auto 107510

50f6

Veh Enfor - Taxi

Traffic Investigation

Reason

Reason

Reason

City Transfer
City Transfer

Removed from Probation

Resignation
Resignation

Resignation

Reason

End Transitional Assignment
Reassignment
Reassignment

Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction

End Transitional Assignment
End Extended Leave Status
Reassignment

Reassignment




29-Dec-14

30-Dec-14
31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14
1-Jan-15

2-Jan-15

Vanerwegen,
Jonathan

Davis, David
Reed, Bryan
Gilbert, Gery

Bordona, Julian

Duong, Maxine

Oakland Police Department
OFFICE OF CHIEF OF POLICE
Personnel Order 01-15
03Jan15-16 Jan 15

. -i-o SRR

: From _
" Police Officer 107710 SOS Helicopter Unit 107710 SOS Helicopter Unit
Police Officer Trainee 103430 Recruit Training A
Sergeant of Police 102350 CID .- DVU 106210 Medical Unit
Police Records 107510 Traffic Investigation g
Specialist _
Police Officer 108140 Patrol Area 2-4A-1400 108140 Patrol Area 2-4A-1400
(84) (84)
Police Records 108010 BFO West Admin 108010 BFO West Admin
Specialist

6 of 6

Reason

4 Sean C. Whent @Q_

End Transitional Assignment
Resignation

Begin Extended Leave Status
Service Retired

End Transitidnal Assignment

Begin Transitional Assignment

By order of

\Of

Chief of Police
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